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Tuesday, 4th March 2025 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

Here are the dates for the second half of the Spring term. As always, if there are any changes or 

additions, we will let you know in plenty of time.  

 

Nursery  Reception  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3  Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

 

 EVENT Parents 
invited? 

Monday 3rd March Pupils return to school  

Y3 swimming begins (until 7th April)  

Tuesday 4th March Y6 Westoe Colliery Banner visit  

Wednesday 5th March 

 

Ash Wednesday Mass in church 11.00am ☺ 

First Holy Communion session for pupils 3.30-4.30pm  

Thursday 6th March World Book Day   

Friday 7th March Girls’ Biggest Football Day!   

Reception Feeling sessions (until 30th March)  

Y1 Everyone Worries sessions (until 30th March)  

Lost property table outside school office 3.00pm ☺ 

Sunday 9th March First Holy Communion Special Liturgy 11.00am ☺ 

Monday 10th March KS2 Inclusive Bowling 10.15am-12.15pm  

St Joseph’s Cafod Big Lent Walk begins ☺ 

Tuesday 11th March Parents’ Evening A 3.30-6.00pm ☺ 

Wednesday 12th March Nursery Wednesday Mass 10.00am ☺ 

Cafod Club Fairtrade Treat Stall  

Thursday 13th March Nursery Stay & Play 9.00-10.00am and 2.15-3.15pm ☺ 
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Friday 14th March Science Day  

Monday 17th-Friday 21st 

March 

Y5/6 Thurston week  

Monday 17th March Y4 Music Festival Rehearsal at Customs House 12.00-

3.30pm 

 

Tuesday 18th March Y4 Music Festival Performance at Customs House 

1.30-3.30pm TICKETS AVAILABLE ON PARENT PAY 

☺ 

Girls’ Football match Pool B CANCELLED 12.30-

3.00pm 

 

Football team match CANCELLED 3.30-5.00pm  ☺ 

Wednesday 19th March 

 

Y1 Music Festival Rehearsal at Customs House 

9.10am-12.30pm 

 

Y4 Wednesday Mass 10.00am ☺ 

Y2 All Stars Cricket at Temple Park 1.00-3.00pm 

CANCELLED 

 

Y1 Music Festival Performance at Customs House 

5.30-7.45pm TICKETS AVAILABLE ON PARENT PAY 

☺ 

Thursday 20th March Jump Start Jonny visit – WHOOPA!  

Monday 24th March Parent’s Evening B 3.30-6.00pm ☺ 

Wednesday 26th March Y5 Wednesday Mass 10.00am ☺ 

First Holy Communion pupil session 3.30-4.30pm  

Friday 28th March Multi Faith Day  

Sunday 30th March First Holy Communion Special Liturgy ☺ 

Tuesday 1st April Reception Gymnastics session 10.00am-12.00pm 

CANCELLED 

 

Y6 Little Inventors Workshop  

Football team match 3.30pm ☺ 

Wednesday 2nd April Y6 Wednesday Mass 10.00am ☺ 

Friday 4th April  Y5 ‘The Three Trees’ production for families and 

parish 9.00am 

☺ 

Lost property table outside school office 3.00pm ☺ 



Monday 7th April Easter Eggs in school in morning  

Parents looking at Easter Eggs 3.00pm ☺ 

Tuesday 8th April Football team match 3.30pm ☺ 

Wednesday 9th April Y3 Wednesday Mass 10.00am ☺ 

Thursday 10th April Stations of the Cross service in church for Y4-6 pupils 

only 9.15am 

 

Girls’ football pool B 12.30pm  

Friday 11th April KS2 Gold Book Assembly 9.00am ☺ 

End of term (early finish at 1.00pm)  

Pupils return to school on Monday 28th April 2025  

 

Weekly clubs 

All after school clubs must be booked via Arbor or ParentPay (even those that are free 

and organised by staff) 

Day Time Club Pupils How to book Staff 

Mon  Lunch CAFOD club KS1/2 N/A Mrs Jordan 

Girls’ 
Football 

Team 

Training 

Y5/6 N/A Mrs Armour/ 

Miss Doran 

3.15-

4.15pm 

Lego club All pupils Arbor Mrs Burns/ 

Mrs Armour 

Tue Lunch School 

Council 

KS2 N/A Mr Craig 

Open the 

Book club 

All pupils N/A Mr Craig 

Maths club KS2 N/A Mrs Lipscombe 

3.15-

4.15pm 

Little 

Movers 

(paid) 

Reception & KS1 ParentPay South Tyneside 

Council 

Wed Lunch Guitar club 

(paid) 

KS2 ParentPay Mr Marley 

Lunch Laudato Si 

club 

KS2 N/A Miss Hunt 

Lunch MFL club Y3/Y4 N/A Mrs McMillin 



3.15- 

4.15pm 

Y6 Boosters Y6 N/A Miss Hunt 

Thu 

 

3.15-

4.15pm 

Football  Y5/6 N/A Miss Crooks 

Every 

day 

8.20am Library club All pupils and 

families 

N/A Mrs G Ball 

 

I know you appreciate the sharing of dates so that you can organise time off work etc. 

Please contact the school for any further information or queries. 

 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
Mr P Craig 
Headteacher 

 

 


